ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, state bar number, and address):	TELEPHONE AND FAX NOS:	EOD COURT HEE CHILY			
NIPL LLC COLLECTIONS	904-267-3857 tel	FOR COURT USE ONLY			
PO BOX 514					
KIMBERLING CITY, MO 65686					
email: niplcollections@outlook.com					
_					
		FILED			
ATTORNEY FOR (Name):		Superior Court of California County of Los Angeles			
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELE	\$	County of Los Angeles			
STREET ADDRESS: 111 N. HILL ST		JAN 3 1 2024			
MAILING ADDRESS:		JAN 0 + ZUZ4			
CITY AND ZIP CODE: LOS ANGELES CA 90012		Double W. Charleso Emparting Officer/Clock of Court			
BRANCH NAME: STNLEY MOSK COURTHOUSE		David W. Slayton, Executive Officer/Clerk of Court			
ESTATE OF (Name):		By: Y. T. LIN, Deputy			
LISA MARIE PRELEY/ THE PROMENADE TRUST					
	DECEDENT				
CREDITOR'S CLAIM		CASE NUMBER:			
\$11.251.011.01.01.01.01.01.01.01.01.01.01.01.0		23STPB00893			
You must file this claim with the court clerk at the court address	above before the LATER of	of (a) four months after the date letters			
(authority to act for the estate) were first issued to the personal					
Administration was given to the creditor, if notice was given as					
copy of this claim to the personal representative and his or her					
WARNING: Your claim will in most instances be invalid if you of		is form, file it on time with the court, and mail			
or deliver a copy to the personal representative and his or her a	attorney.				
1. Total amount of the claim: \$3,800,000.00					
2. Claimant (name): NAUSSANY INVESTMENTS AND PRIVATE LENDING LLC					
a an individual					
b. an individual or entity doing business under the fig	ctitious name of (specify):				
 c. x a partnership. The person signing has authority to sign on behalf of the partnership. d. a corporation. The person signing has authority to sign on behalf of the corporation. e. other (specify): other (specify): NIPL, LLC PO BOX 514, KIMBERLING CITY MO 65686 					
4 Ole control of the		N.			
4. Claimant is the creditor a person acting on behalf of creditor (state reason):					
SR AGENT COLLECTION: CAROLYN WILLIAMS REP NIF	LLC NAUSSANY INVES	TMENTS & PRIVATE LENDING LLC			
E Claimant is the personal representative the	a attematifor the personal	roproportativo			
5. Claimant is the personal representative the attorney for the personal representative.6. I am authorized to make this claim which is just and due or may become due. All payments on or offsets to the claim have been					
	se x attached.	iells off of orisers to the Main have been			
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of		g is true and correct			
Date: 01-24-2024		1 / V -			
	► / 'o. A				
CAROLYN WILLIAMS, SR AGENT	I Wou	SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT)			
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE) INSTRUCT	IONS TO CLAMANT	(GIBNATURE OF CLASIMAN)			
		teht incurred. Describe the item or service in			
A. On the reverse, itemize the claim and show the date the service was rendered or the debt incurred. Describe the item or service in detail, and indicate the amount claimed for each item. Do not include debts incurred after the date of death, except funeral claims.					
B. If the claim is not due or contingent, or the amount is not yet ascertainable, state the facts supporting the claim.					
C. If the claim is secured by a note or other written instrument, the original or a copy must be attached (state why original is					
unavailable.) If secured by mortgage, deed of trust, or other lien on property that is of record, it is sufficient to describe the security					
and refer to the date or volume and page, and county where recorded. (See Prob. Code, § 9152.)					
D. Mail or take this original claim to the court clerk's office for filing. If mailed, use certified mail, with return receipt requested.					
E. Mail or deliver a copy to the personal representative and his or her attorney. Complete the Proof of Mailing or Personal Delivery on					
the reverse.					
	The personal representative or his or her attorney will notify you when your claim is allowed or rejected.				
Claims against the estate by the personal representative and the attorney for the personal representative must be filed within the					
claim period allowed in Probate Code section 9100. See the					
	Inued on reverse)	Probate Code, \$8,9000 et sen, 9153			

ESTATE OF (Name):			CASE NUMBER	:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DECEDENT	
		PORTING THE CR attachment (if space		
Date of item		Item and supporting		Amount claimed
05-16-2018	PROMISSARY NOTE #138853			
05-15/16-2018	DEED OF TRUST SIGNED AND	NOTARIZED BY BC	RROWER, NOTICE OF	
	FORECLOSURE PUBLISHED II	N TENNESSEE NEW	SPAPER, PUBLIC NOTI	CE MAILED
	TO TRUSTEE RILEY KEOUGH	RECEIVED ON 12-22	2-2023 BY AGENT MB	
	MAILED CERTIFIED MAIL RET	URN RECE <mark>I</mark> PT REQU	JESTED.	
	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING NU	MBER 7020 0640 00	01 7641 9687 USPS	
	PUBLIC FORELOSURE FEBRU	IARY 20, 2024 10a.m	to 12 p.m. SHELBY COU	YTAL
	COURTHOUSE ON FRONT ST	EPS LOCATION.		
	<u> </u>			
		0 1	1 2	
	* Previous Claim * Updated Business	tiled with	Loan Oocs	
	* Updated Business	.Mailing add	resst	
	FOF MAILING PER			TOTAL: \$3,800.0000.00
2. My residence or b 3. I mailed or person a. Mail. I a (1) I en (a) (b) (2) Tho (a) (b)	our ordinary business pract processing correspondence mailing, it is deposited in the envelope with postage fully envelope was addressed and ma Name of personal representative Address on envelope: 21031 VEN	LLC PO BOX 514 K or's Claim to the person county where the mail belope with the United States I am readily fam to for mailing. On the second course of be prepaid.	IMBERLING CITY MO 65 conal representative as followilling occurred. States Postal Service with the date and at the place in the date and at the place in the day that correspondents with the United States with the United States with the United States in the Uni	ows (check either a or b below): the postage fully prepaid. e shown in items below following actice for collecting and ence is placed for collection and tates Postal Service in a sealed
(c) . (d)	Date of mailing: Place of mailing (city and state):			
	al delivery. I personally delivered		the personal representati	ve as follows:
	ne of personal representative servi	e d :		
	ress where delivered:			
	e of mailing:			
, ,	e delivered: ty of perjury under the laws of the	State of California tha	t the foregoing is true and	correct
	2024	cale of Camorina tria	land and a land a land	+ M
Carolyn	W Many OR PRINT NAME OF CLAIMANT)	<u> </u>	ALLEN DE STATE OF THE STATE OF	EDE CLAIMANT)
DE-172 [Rev. January 1,1998]	ON THE HAME OF CENTWART	CREDITOR'S CLA	<u> </u>	Page two
For your protection an	d privacy, please press the Clear	(Probate)		
	you have printed the form.	Print this form	Save this form	Clear this form